

## ACI Worldwide and VocaLink Extend Relationship to 2021, Powering 24,000 ATMs in the UK

9-year extension enables VocaLink's ATM Managed Service to continue to offer flexible solutions for cash machine networks and ATM deployers

NAPLES, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>ACI Worldwide</u> (NASDAQ: ACIW), a leading international provider of <u>electronic payment and banking systems</u>, today announced the nine-year extension of its relationship with VocaLink, operator of the U.K.'s national payment infrastructure, to provide a flexible, feature-rich managed service for 24,000 ATMs distributed across the U.K.

By leveraging the flexibility of ACI's industry-leading BASE24 and BASE24-eps ATM driving technologies, VocaLink's complete managed ATM service provides cutting-edge services to its cash machine network and ATM deployer customers in a reliable, cost-effective manner, regardless of ATM type or configuration. The ATM Managed Service enables VocaLink's customers to offer enhanced capabilities to their ATM end-customers, including such features as ATM Helpdesk, ATM Location Database, ATM Switching, International Card Networks and Mobile Phone Top-Up.

"ACI's technologies enable us to support a full range of transaction types, ensuring our ATM Managed Service can deliver everything our users require to manage their ATM estates profitably," said Marc Terry, Managing Director, Commercial Services, VocaLink. "As an ACI customer for 16 years, VocaLink continues to rely on ACI's state-of-the-art technology to offer our customers the highest level of service, features and functionality."

"VocaLink has an accomplished history in the management of ATM estates," said Paul Thomalla, Senior Vice President and Managing Director, EMEA, ACI Worldwide. "We are proud of our longstanding relationship with VocaLink, which has enabled them to deliver the most functionally-rich and complete deployment solution to the market."

## **About ACI Worldwide**

ACI Worldwide powers electronic payments and banking for more than 5,000 financial institutions, retailers, billers and processors around the world. ACI software enables \$13 trillion in payments each day, processing transactions for more than 250 of the leading global retailers, and 18 of the world's 20 largest banks. Through our comprehensive suite of software products and hosted services, we deliver a broad range of solutions for payments processing; card and merchant management; online banking; mobile, branch and voice banking; fraud detection; trade finance; and electronic bill presentment and payment. To learn more about ACI, please visit <a href="www.aciworldwide.com">www.aciworldwide.com</a>. You can also find us on Twitter @ACI\_Worldwide.

© Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2013.

ACI, ACI Payment Systems, the ACI logo and all ACI product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.

Product roadmaps are for informational purposes only and may not be incorporated into a contract or agreement. The development release and timing of future product releases remains at ACI's sole discretion. ACI is providing the following information in accordance with ACI's standard product communication policies. Any resulting features, functionality, and enhancements or timing of release of such features, functionality, and enhancements are at the sole discretion of ACI and may be modified without notice. All product roadmap or other similar information does not represent a commitment to deliver any material, code, or functionality, and should not be relied upon in making a purchasing decision.

ACI Worldwide
Dan Ring, 781-370-3600
dan.ring@aciworldwide.com

Source: ACI Worldwide, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media